
DAY DATES Module Hours Classroom N°

M1 Materials Available 30/08/2025 M1: Introduction to Philanthropy Moodle

Before M1 Starts M1: Introduction to Philanthropy Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 05/09/2025 M1: Introduction to Philanthropy 8:30 - 17:30 M3383

Saturday 06/09/2025 M1: Introduction to Philanthropy 8:30 - 17:30 M3383

Sunday 21/09/2025 M1: Introduction to Philanthropy - Assignment Due No class

Friday 05/09/2025 Welcome breakfast:  Voluntary Participation 08:00

Friday 05/09/2025 Welcome dinner: Bains des Pâquis: Voluntary participation 19:00

M2  Materials Available 20/09/2025 M2: Exploring the diversity and strategies of philanthropic foundations Moodle

Before M2 starts M2: Exploring the diversity and strategies of philanthropic foundations Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 26/09/2025 M2: Exploring the diversity and strategies of philanthropic foundations 8:30 - 17:30 M5383

Saturday 27/09/2025 M2: Exploring the diversity and strategies of philanthropic foundations 8:30 - 17:30 M5383

Sunday 12/10/2025 M2: Exploring the diversity and strategies of philanthropic foundations - Assignment Due No class

M3 Materials Available 25/10/2025 M3: Legal structuring of philanthropic projects Moodle
Before M3 Starts M3: Legal structuring of philanthropic projects Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 31/10/2025 M3: Legal structuring of philanthropic projects 8:30 - 17:30 Swiss Foundations

Saturday 01/11/2025 M3: Legal structuring of philanthropic projects 8:30 - 17:30 M4220
Thursday 06/11/2025 M3: Legal structuring of philanthropic projects - Assignment Due Moodle

M4 Materials Available 08/11/2025 M4: Theory of change and impact measurement Moodle

Before M4 Starts M4: Theory of change and impact measurement Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 14/11/2025 M4: Theory of change and impact measurement 8:30 - 17:30 M5383

Saturday 15/11/2025 M4: Theory of change and impact measurement 8:30 - 17:30 M5383

Sunday 23/11/2025 M4: Theory of change and impact measurement - Assignment Due No class

M5 Materials Available 06/12/2025 M5: Inclusive leadership and governance Moodle

Before M5 Starts M5: Inclusive leadership and governance Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 12/12/2025 M5: Inclusive leadership and governance 8:30 - 17:30 M5383

Saturday 13/12/2025 M5: Inclusive leadership and governance 8:30 - 17:30 M5383

Sunday 04/01/2026 M5: Inclusive leadership and governance - Assignment Due No class

12/12/2025 Christmas Dinner:  Voluntary Participation 19:00

M6 Materials Available 10/01/2026 M6: Talent management and development Moodle

Before M6 Starts M6: Talent management and development Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 16/01/2026 M6: Talent management and development 8:30 - 17:30 M5250

Saturday 17/01/2026 M6: Talent management and development 8:30 - 17:30 M5250

Sunday 01/02/2026 M6: Talent management and development - Assignment Due No class

Friday 16/01/2026 Welcome breakfast: Voluntary Participation 08:00

M7 Materials Available 07/02/2026 M7: Philanthropic project management Moodle

Before M7 Starts M7: Philanthropic project management Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 13/02/2026 M7: Philanthropic project management 8:30 - 17:30 M4220

Saturday 14/02/2026 M7: Philanthropic project management 8:30 - 17:30 M4220

Sunday 01/03/2026 M7: Philanthropic project management - Assignment Due No class

M8 Materials Available 07/03/2026 M8: Philanthropic financial management and accountability Moodle

Before M8 Starts M8: Philanthropic financial management and accountability Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 13/03/2026 M8: Philanthropic financial management and accountability 8:30 - 17:30 M5250

Saturday 14/03/2026 M8: Philanthropic financial management and accountability 8:30 - 17:30 M4220

Sunday 29/03/2026 M8: Philanthropic financial management and accountability - Assignment Due No class

M9 Materials Available 18/04/2026 M9: Resource and partners mobilisation Moodle

Before M9 Starts M9: Resource and partners mobilisation Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 24/04/2026 M9: Resource and partners mobilisation 8:30 - 17:30 M5250

Saturday 25/04/2026 M9: Resource and partners mobilisation 8:30 - 17:30 M4220

Sunday 10/05/2026 M9: Resource and partners mobilisation - Assignment due No class

M10 Materials Available 23/05/2026 M10: Strategies for influence Moodle

Before M10 Starts M10: Strategies for influence Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 29/05/2026 M10: Strategies for influence 8:30 - 17:30 M5383

Saturday 30/05/2026 M10: Strategies for influence 8:30 - 17:30 M5383

Sunday 14/06/2026 M10: Strategies for influence - Assignment Due No class

DAS Final Report Due 12/07/2026

DAS Diplomas sept-26

M11 Materials Available 22/08/2026 M11: Trends in Philanthropy Moodle

Before M11 Starts M11: Trends in Philanthropy Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 28/08/2026 M11: Trends in Philanthropy 8:30 - 17:30

Saturday 29/08/2026 M11: Trends in Philanthropy 8:30 - 17:30

Sunday 13/09/2026 M11: Trends in Philanthropy - Assignment Due No class

Friday 28/08/2026 Welcome breakfast 08:00

M12 Materials Available 19/09/2026 M12:Philanthropy and innovative financial Instruments Moodle

Before M12 Starts M12:Philanthropy and innovative financial Instruments Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 25/09/2026 M12:Philanthropy and innovative financial Instruments 8:30 - 17:30

Saturday 26/09/2026 M12:Philanthropy and innovative financial Instruments 8:30 - 17:30

Sunday 11/10/2026 M12:Philanthropy and innovative financial Instruments   - Assignment Due No class

M13 Materials Available 24/10/2026 M13: Philanthropy and International Geneva Moodle

Before M13 Starts M13: Philanthropy and International Geneva Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 30/10/2026 M13: Philanthropy and International Geneva 8:30-17:30

Saturday 31/10/2026 M13: Philanthropy and International Geneva 8:30-17:30

Sunday 15/11/2026 M13:Philanthropy and international Geneva  - Assignment Due No class

Before M14 Starts 14/11/2026 M14: Regional philanthropies Moodle

Before M14 Starts M14: Regional philanthropies Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 20/11/2026 M14: Regional philanthropies 8:30-17:30

Saturday 21/11/2026 M14: Regional philanthropies  8:30-17:30

Sunday 06/12/2026 M14: Regional Philanthropies - Assignment Due No class

Before M15 Starts 05/12/2026 M15: AI and philanthropy Moodle

Before M15 Starts M15: AI and philanthropy Asynchronous Moodle

Friday 11/12/2026 M15: AI and philanthropy 8:30-17:30

Saturday 12/12/2026 M15: AI and philanthropy 8:30-17:30

Sunday 10/01/2027 M15: AI and philanthropy - Assignment Due No class

11/12/2026 Christmas Dinner:  Voluntary Participation

MAS Thesis Jan- May 2027 Writing thesis

13/05/2027 MAS Thesis Due

juin-27 ORAL DEFENSE (exact time and date tbd)

juil-27 Graduation Ceremony (exact time and date tbd)

CAS Frontiers in Philanthropy - Class Dates will be Released in January 2026
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